AN ORDINANCE TERMED THE:.:

Ordinance No.

1007 ;

fkaAL APPROPRIATION BILL, AFPROPRIAT ING MONEY

IN

SUCH SUM AND SUMS AS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY TO DEFRAY ALL PROPER EXPENSES AND

LIABILITIES OF THE CITY OF PAYETTE,
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
PROVISIONS OF BECTION 50-1003,

Be it Ordained by the Mayor and Council
Section 1. That there
Treasury,

tiabilities of the City of Payette,
1890,
may be necessary for the following amounts,

first day of October,

GENERAL FUND:
Legisiative Salaries
Executive Salaries

Fin. Adm. Salaries
Election
Legal

Other Expenses

Police Salaries
Police - Other Expense
Fire Salaries

Fire - Other Expenses
Park Salaries

Park - Other Expenses
City Shop Expenses
TOTAL GENERAL FUND
S5TREET FUND:

Street Salaries

Street - Other Expense
Street -~ Capital Outlay
Total Street Fund

LI BRARY FUND:

Library Salaries
LLibrary - Other Expenss
Tetal Library Fund
RECREATION FUND:
Recreation S5alaries
Recreation - Other Exp
Total Recreation Fund
NORTH-END PARK FUND:
Const./Maint. Expenses
Lease/Purchase Payment
Total Nerth-end Park
LID 88-1:
Bonds/finterest

Other Expenses

Total LID 88-1 Fund

Section 2.
its passage, approval,

Passed and approved by the Mayor and City Counci |

August |, 1880.

ATTEST:
John P. Franks
City Clerk

Roid

$
$
$
$
$
$
%
$
$

is appropriated out of any money
for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses and
year beginning

| DAHO,

idaho,

1880,

I DAHO CODE.

of the City of Payette,

for the fiscal

NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR,
PURSUANT TO THE

ldaho:

in the City

the sum and sums of money or so much thereof

23,180.
10,720.
20,852,

1,500

82,640
20,155
47,470
24,800

133,9835.

105,880.
200,000.

213,970.

36,788,

St [ Smate

00
g0
0o

.00
25,000.
96,500,

276,000,
86,400.

.00

.00

.00

.00

00
o
(Y
g0

This ordinance shail
and publication.

be

to-wit:

INSURANCE FUND:
Insurance FPayments
Toetal Insurance Fund
AIRPORT FUND:
Operating Supplies
Repair and Maintenance
Total Airport Fund

GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND:

Princ/Interest
Gen. Oblig. Bond

Bonds:
Total
CAPITAL
Major Capital Expenses
Total Capital Improv.
SANITATION FUND:
Weed/Mosqguito Control
Hauling Cantract

Total Sanitation Fund

$
$

$

IMPROVEMENT FUND:

$
$

$
$

115.000.

16,200.
+L500.

121

WATER AND SEWER OPERATING:

Water Salaries

Water - Other Exp.
Capital oOutlay (Water)
Sewer Salaries

Sewer - Qther Exp.
Capital OQutlay (Sewer)
Total Water/Sewer Oper.

78 REFUND|NG BOND FUND:
Bond Principal
Bond Interest
Total 78 Refunding Fund

87 REVENUE BOND FUND:
Bond Principal

$

$
$

&
$

209,660.
119,500.
64,500.
107,590.
83,500.

663,450 .

85,000.

109,550,

5,000,

FOR

Bond lnterest
Total 87 Revenue Bond
in force and effect from and after

this 20th day of

______ f@é&iﬁi“f%f%fjéﬂ~/“\*

Floyd L. Mover, Mayor



